

NOTICE OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE TOWN OF GUADALUPE COUNCIL

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Town of Guadalupe Council and to the general public that the Town of Guadalupe Council will hold a meeting open to the public on **THURSDAY**, **MARCH 24**, **2011**, **6:00 P.M**., 9241 South Avenida del Yaqui, Guadalupe, Arizona, in the Council Chambers. The agenda is as follows:

A. CALL TO ORDER

B. ROLL CALL.

C. CALL TO THE PUBLIC. An opportunity is provided to the public to address the Council on items that are not on the agenda or included on the consent agenda. Citizens are requested not to exceed a three minute time period for their comments. A total of 3 minutes will be provided for the Call to the Audience agenda item, unless the Council requests an exception to this limit. Please note that those wishing to comment on agenda items posted for action will be provided the opportunity at the time the item is heard.

D. DISCUSSION / STUDY SESSION.

- 1. Ordinance 2011- 02 <u>Public Hearing</u> An Ordinance amending the Town of Guadalupe Zoning Ordinance Article 2, Part II Commercial Districts, Section 2.5 permitted uses in the Commercial CM Mixed Us District and adding Article 2, Part III to add reasonable regulations to implement the Arizona Medical Marijuana Act approved by the voters on November 2, 2010, as Proposition 203.
- 2. Maricopa County Head Start Program Amendment to Lease Agreement between Town of Guadalupe, Lessor and Maricopa County, Lessee.
- 3. Guadalupe Community Action Program (CAP) / Arizona Community Action Association (ACAA) Independent Contractor Agreement 2010 2011 Utility Assistance Programs.
- 4. Public Safety Retirement Board Appointment of board members.

E. ADJOURNMENT.